www.xtralis.com All technical data is correct at the time of publication and is subject to changes without notice. All
Intellectual Property including but not limited to trademarks, copyrights, patent are hereby acknowledged.
You agree not to copy, communicate to the public, adapt, distribute, transfer, sell, modify or publish any
contents of this document without the express prior written consent of Xtralis. Installation information: In
order to ensure full functionality, refer to the installation instructions as supplied. © Xtralis
Doc. No. 35247_01
Part No. 30933
March 2021
VESDA-E FILTER CARTRIDGE
VSP-962 & VSP-972
VESDA -E VEP/VEU/VES Filter Cartridge
VESDA -E VEA Filter Cartridge
VESDA-E detectors have ield replaceable parts, one of which is the ilter, VEP/VEU/VES ilter part no. VSP-962, VEA
ilter part no. VSP-972.
The VESDA-E ilter cartridge cannot be cleaned and must be replaced with a new one.
Features
• Field replaceable ilter
• Coarse particle iltering
• Effective iltration and optical protection with clean air barriers ensures lifetime detection performance
• Smart on-board ilter retains dust count and remaining ilter life for predictable maintenance
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Description
VSP-962
Single cartridge for VEU/VEP/VES
detectors
VSP-962-20
Pack of 20 cartridges for VEU/VEP/VES
detectors
VSP-972 Single cartridge for VEA detector
Speciications
Dimensions (WHD)
VSP-962:
40 mm x 72 mm x 53 mm
(1.57 in x 2.83 in x 2.0 in)
VSP-972:
72 mm x 108 mm x 13 mm
(2.83 in x 4.25 in x 0.5 in)